
KEY
PARKING

Student*

Faculty/Staff*

Faculty/Staff/Student*

Borough of West Chester 
Garage, Meter, or Permit

Visitor

ADA Accessible Only

* 	University decal required. Lot restrictions 		
designated by posted signs, which take 		
precedence over published materials.

	 Parking decals and enforcement subject to 		
change as posted.

	 A separate, detailed map for people with 		
disabilities is available at Public Safety in the 		
Peoples Building, the Information Desk in 		
Philips Memorial, and Sykes Student Union. 

          Shuttle Bus Stop✩

Campus Guide

   Alphabetical Listing

Building Name	 Bldg#
13/15 University Ave.	 32
25 University Ave.	 36
114 W. Rosedale	 37
201 Carter Drive	 41
210 E. Rosedale	 47
220 E. Rosedale	 48
701 S. High St.	 52
703 S. High St.	 53
809 Roslyn	 38
850 S. New St.	 50
Alumni House	 13
Anderson Hall	 10
Boiler Plant	 26
Boucher Hall	 6
Ehinger Gymnasium	 29
Ehinger Office Annex	 30
E.O. Bull Center	 7
Farrell Stadium	 44
Filano Hall	 2
Francis Harvey Green Library	 5
Glen Echo	 15
Goshen Hall (residence hall)	 22
Hollinger Field House	 28
Killinger Hall (residence hall)	 16
Lawrence Center	 23
Main Hall	 4
Maintenance Garage	 24
McCarthy Hall (residence hall)	 34
McCoy Center	 42
McKelvie Hall (Graduate Studies)	 46
Messikomer Hall  
	 (Office of Admissions)	 12
Mitchell Hall	 33
Montemuro House (811 Roslyn)	 39
Old Library	 9
Peoples Building	 27
Philips Memorial Building	 1
Poetry Center	 55	
Ramsey Hall (residence hall)	 20
Recitation Hall	 3
Reynolds Hall	 31
Ruby Jones Hall	 35
Sanderson Hall (residence hall)	 19
Schmidt Hall (residence hall)	 18
Schmucker Science Center	 11
South Campus Apartment Complex	 45
Speakman Building (Housekeeping)	 25
Sturzebecker 
	 Health Sciences Center	 43
Swope Music Building and 
   the Performing Arts Center	 54
Sykes Student Union 	 14
Tanglewood	 8
Tyson Hall (residence hall)	 21
University Hall (residence hall)	 49
The Village at WCU (residence hall)	 51
Warehouse  
	 (Receiving and Logistics)	 40
Wayne Hall (residence hall)	 17

   Numerical Listing

Building Name	 Bldg#
Philips Memorial Building	 1
Filano Hall	 2
Recitation Hall	 3
Main Hall	 4
Francis Harvey Green Library	 5
Boucher Hall	 6
E. O. Bull Center	 7
Tanglewood	 8
Old Library	 9
Anderson Hall	 10
Schmucker Science Center	 11 
Messikomer Hall  
	 (Office of Admissions)	 12
Alumni House	 13
Sykes Student Union 	 14
Glen Echo	 15
Killinger Hall(residence hall)	 16
Wayne Hall (residence hall)	 17
Schmidt Hall (residence hall)	 18
Sanderson Hall (residence hall)	 19
Ramsey Hall (residence hall)	 20
Tyson Hall (residence hall)	 21
Goshen Hall (residence hall)	 22
Lawrence Center	 23
Maintenance Garage	 24
Speakman Building(Housekeeping) 	 25
Boiler Plant	 26
Peoples Building	 27
Hollinger Field House	 28
Ehinger Gymnasium	 29
Ehinger Office Annex	 30
Reynolds Hall	 31
13/15 University Avenue	 32
Mitchell Hall	 33
McCarthy Hall (residence hall)	 34
Ruby Jones Hall	 35
25 University Ave.	 36
114 W. Rosedale	 37
809 Roslyn	 38
Montemuro House (811 Roslyn)	 39
Warehouse (Receiving and 
	 Logistics) 	 40
201 Carter Drive	 41
McCoy Center	 42
Sturzebecker 
	 Health Sciences Center	 43
Farrell Stadium	 44
South Campus Apartment Complex	 45
McKelvie Hall (Graduate Studies)	 46
210 E. Rosedale	 47
220 E. Rosedale	 48
University Hall (residence hall)	 49
850 S. New St.	 50
The Village at WCU (residence hall)	 51
701 S. High St.	 52
703 S. High St.	 53
Swope Music Building and 
   the Performing Arts Center	 54
Poetry Center	 55




